April 2010 Doc ID 12157 Rev 2 1/11
11
 STTH1512
1200 V ultrafast recovery diode
Features
■ Ultrafast, soft recovery
■ Very low conduction and switching losses
■ High frequency and/or high pulsed current

E
M
Ordering information STTH1512
10/11 Doc ID 12157 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH1512D STTH1512D TO-220AC 1.86g 50 Tube
STTH1512PI STTH1512PI DOP3I 4.46 g 30 Tube
STTH1512W STTH1512W DO-247 4.4 g 30 Tube
STTH1512G STTH1512G D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH1512G-TR STTH1512G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Mar-2006 1 Initial release.
19-Apr-2010 2